05-08-2007

45422US Docket: VER-172XX

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Rev 05/03

6/2/03

103402458

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies)

Lambertus van de Beld Ferry Ronald Boerefijn Gijsbert Maurits Bos Frans Goudriaan Jaap Erik Naber Jan Anton Zeevalkink

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: March 5, 2003, March 22, 2003, March 13, 2003, March 17, 2003, March 17, 2003 and March 13, 2003

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: BIOFUEL B.V.

Street Address: Rendorppark 30 City: 1963 AM Heemskerk State:

Zip:

Country: THE NETHERLANDS

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

[X] No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/363,337 filed March 3, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]

Jee Pd!

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Attorney Name:

Stanley M. Schurgin

Registration No. 20,979

Signature:

Stephens

Date: 6/2/03

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019272 FRAME: 0181

DDC. No.394 28.05.'03 11:29 ID:VEREENIGDE

FAX:21704166799

PAGS. 6/

Docket: VER-172XX

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

van de Beld, Lambertus - Zwolseweg 152, 7707 AM BALKBRUG. The Netherlands Boerefijn, Ferry Ronald - Begoniastraat 204, 1565 ST THE HAGUE, The Net THE HAGUE, The Netherlands Bos, Gijsbert Maurits - Wilhelminaweg 2, 7315 AM APELDOORN, The Netherlands Goudriaan, Frans - Kamperfoelielaan 1, 1901 BS CASTRICUM, The Netherlands Naber, Jaap Erik - Rendorppark 30, 1963 AM HEEMSKERK, The Netherlands Zeevalking, Jan Anton - Hogenendseweg 36, 6942 DV DIDAM, The Netherlands Zeevalkink,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Biofuel B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Rendorppark 30, 1963 AM HEEMSKERK its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters which application was accorded application no. 10/363,337 Patent on March 3, 2003 and is entitled 'Process for the production of liquid fuels

from biomass'

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on sald improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

L. van de Beld

Date 5/3/2003

Date 22/3/2003

F.R. Boerefijn

PATENT REEL: 019272 FRAME: 0182 DDC. No.394 28.05.'03 11:30 ID:VEREENIGDE

FAX:31704166799

PAGS. 7/ 7

Docket: VER-172XX

Date 13-3-2003

G.M. Bos

Date 17-3 - 2003

F. Goudriaan

Date 17-3- 263

J.E. Naber

Date 13-3-2003

ι Δ <del>-7απελλών</del>α

Zeevalkin

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019272 FRAME: 0183**